

Product specification

Revision date: 23-08-2024

Article number: 6788321

Frozen fully cooked charcoal-grilled boneless skinless Yakitori 30g

Product



Product description

Country of origin	: China
Shelf-life	: 18 months
Storage conditions	: keep frozen at -18°C or below
Preparing	: fully cook before consume
Supplier	: Qingdao Nine-Alliance Group Co.,
Brand	: Royal Chicken
Slaughterhouse(s) health mark code	: 3700/03447
CN CODE	: 16023219

Certifications:

Certificate	Yes	No
BRC	X	
IFS		X

Ingredients

Chicken leg meat (73%), Soy sauce (SOYBEAN, WHEAT, salt, water), sugar, maltose syrup, vinegar, pepper, modified starch (corn), color (E150a), tapioca starch, salt, stabilizers (E451,E500), sake, thickener(E415).

Cooking instruction

Fan assisted industrial oven	For best results, cook from frozen. Pre-heat oven to 180°C. Remove all packaging. Place the chicken sticks on a baking tray and cook in the center of the oven for approx.20 minutes.
Microwave	Cook the chicken sticks from frozen by placing on a microwavable plate. Add a teaspoon of water and cover with film. Heat in microwave on full power(750 Watts) for approximately 2-3 minutes.

The above instructions are guidelines only. Variation in time and temperature may be required for different appliances or variation in portions size and quantities cooked.

Nutrition value

	Per 100g (As sold)
Energy	677 kJ/161 kcal
Fat	5,2 g
Of which saturates	1,7 g
Carbohydrates	14,7 g
Of which sugars	11,1 g
Protein	17,3 g
Salt	2,2 g

The nutritional values can be different per delivery, because we work with a natural product.

Organoleptic parameters

Appearance	Characteristic of charcoal grilled yakitori soy sauce 30g.
Colour:	Brownish yakitori.
Aroma:	Characteristic of charcoal grilled chicken meat.
Flavour:	Typical for Charcoal grilled, Steam cooked Chicken breast meat with marinade, dipping sauce, slightly salted and oil flavored.
Texture	Naturally fibrous, tender and moist.

Microbiological standards

Test	Target	Reject	Frequency
TPC	<1 x 10 ⁴ CFU/g	≥ 1 x 10 ⁴ CFU/g	Every batch
Coliforms	<100 CFU/g	≥ 100 CFU/g	Every batch
Escherichia coli	<10 CFU/g	≥ 10 CFU/g	Every batch
Staph. Aureus	Absent in 25g	Present	Every batch
Salmonella species	Absent in 25g	Present	Every batch
Listeria monocytogenes	Absent in 25g	Present	Every batch

Packaging

Packaging	Net weight	Material	Size
Primary(inner box)	1,5kg	Cardboard colored paper board	L280 x W165 x H100 mm
Secondary (Outer Box)	9kg	Cardboard Outer Carton,	L352 x W297 X H330 mm

Sealed on a wooden or plastic pallet

Tolerance

Target
Qualified rate: 30gram ~36 gram = 100%

Quality parameters

Criteria	Limits
Hard bone >5 mm	NIL
Soft bone	NIL
Cartilage >3 mm	NIL
Feathers	NIL
Blood spots <3 mm	< 3mm
Bruising	< 3mm
Freezer burn	NIL

Although care has been taken to remove bones, small bones may remain.

Labeling

	Inner box	Outer Box
Product name	X	X
Product code	X	X
Weight	X	X
Lot number	X	X
Health mark code	X	X
Production date	X	X
Expiry date	X	X
Storage conditions	X	X
Cooking instructions	X	X
Country of origin	X	X

Metal detected

Ferrous : 1,0 mm
Non ferrous : 1,0 mm
Stainless : 1,5 mm

Allergenic

Product contains Soya/ Soya Products, Cereals Containing Gluten and products thereof .

Product produced in a factory which also also handles: Fish/ Fish Products, Egg/ Egg Products, Milk/ Dairy Products (including lactose), Soya/ Soya Products, Cereals Containing Gluten and products thereof, Celery/ Celery Products (including celeriac).

GMO

The product is GMO free, we cannot guarantee that the feed of the animals are GMO free.

Label Inner Box



Label Outer Box

Ferdinand Zandbergen B.V. De Nort 21 3931 NE Woudenberg The Netherlands +31 (0)33 285 98 60
sales@fzandbergen.nl / quality@fzandbergen.nl
www.ferdinandzandbergen.nl

